
County Role Name Mailing Address City State Zip Code Telephone # Telephone #2 Email

Alachua Supervisor/HAPC Gay Koehler-Sides 224 SE 24th St. Gainesville FL 32641 352-334-7965 352-955-3045 (F) Gay.Koehler-Sides@flhealth.gov

Jail Linkage Coordinator/DIS Chris Holliday 3333 NE 39th Ave. Gainesville FL 32609 352-491-4484 352-491-4604 (F) Chris.Holliday@flhealth.gov

Jail Linkage Coordinator Melisa Criswell 224 SE 24th St. Gainesville FL 32641 352-491-4402 352-491-4604 (F) Melisa.Criswell@flhealth.gov

Collier Supervisor Isidra F. Gomes 3339 E. Tamiami Trail Naples FL 34112 239-252-5303 239-252-6016 (F) Isidra.Gomes@flhealth.gov

Jail Linkage Coordinator Carmen Marshall 3339 E. Tamiami Trail Naples FL 34112 239-252-5024 239-252-6016 (F) Carmen.Marshall@flhealth.gov

RN Janice Czaplewski 3339 E. Tamiami Trail Naples FL 34112 239-252-5365 Janice.Czaplewski@flhealth.gov

Duval Supervisor Rodney Brown 2136 W. 16th St. Jacksonville FL 32209 904-253-2899 904-803-1342 Rodney.Brown@flhealth.gov

Team Lead/Counselor Brandi Williamson 900 University Blvd., Mail Code 72 Jacksonville FL 32211 904-253-2977 904-521-6416 Brandi.Williamson@flhealth.gov

Counselor/Tester Frieda Saraga 900 University Blvd., Mail Code 72 Jacksonville FL 32211 904-704-2394 904-253-1991 (F) Frieda.Saraga@flhealth.gov

Counselor/Tester Delton Lacey 900 University Blvd., Mail Code 72 Jacksonville FL 32211 904-428-3182 904-253-1991 (F) Delton.Lacey@flhealth.gov

Counselor/Tester Je-Je Jackson 900 University Blvd., Mail Code 72 Jacksonville FL 32211 904-428-3182 904-253-1991 (F) JeJe.Jackson@flhealth.gov

Hillsborough Surveillance Supervisor Arthur "Jesse" Kline 13601 North 22nd St. Tampa FL 33613 813-307-8015 x 4525 813-781-8494 Arthur.Kline@flhealth.gov

Jail Linkage Coordinator Myesha Heredia 13601 North 22nd St. Tampa FL 33613 813-307-8000 Myesha.Heredia@flhealth.gov

Lee Supervisor Neryda Greene 83 Pondella Road N. Fort Myers FL 33903 239-656-2542 239-292-5074 Neryda.Greene@flhealth.gov

Jail Linkage Coordinator Jill Hart 83 Pondella Road N. Fort Myers FL 33903 239-656-2542 Jill.Hart@flheath.gov

Manatee Supervisor Eddie Rosa 410 6th Avenue East Bradenton FL 34208 941-242-6689 Eddie.Rosa@flhealth.gov

Jail Linkage Coordinator John Perez 410 6th Avenue East Bradenton FL 34208 941-741-3954 John.Perez2@flhealth.gov

Miami-Dade Supervisor Tamar Conyers 1611 NW 12th Ave. Miami FL 33136 305-585-6212 Tamar.Conyers@jhsmiami.org

Jail Linkage Coordinator Louvens Fils-Aime 1611 NW 12th Ave. Miami FL 33136 786-328-8980

Orange Supervisor/HAPC Orvin Vargas 6101 Lake Ellenor Dr Orlando FL 32809 407-723-5063 407-868-0669 Orvin.Vargas@flhealth.gov

Jail HIV Tester Brenda Reed 6101 Lake Ellenor Dr Orlando FL 32809 407-723-5152 Brenda.Reed@flhealth.gov

Pasco Supervisor Robert Kravabloski 10841 Little Rd., New Port Richey FL 34654 727-619-0260 727-861-4844 (F) Robert.Kravabloski@flhealth.gov

Jail Linkage Coordinator Marina D'Amato 10841 Little Rd., New Port Richey FL 34654 813-235-6109 727-619-0185 Marina.Damato@flhealth.gov

Pinellas Supervisor George Hughes 310 N. Myrtle Ave. Clearwater FL 33755 727-275-6585 813-707-4053 George.hughes2@flhealth.gov

Jail Linkage Coordinator Alfreda Thomas 310 N. Myrtle Ave. Clearwater FL 33755 727-275-6522 x 6522 Alfreda.Thomas@flhealth.gov

Jail Linkage Coordinator Alvina Hayward 310 N. Myrtle Ave. Clearwater FL 33755 727-469-5800 x 5158 Alvina.Hayward@flhealth.gov

Polk Supervisor-SW Program ConsultantOvidiu Cotea 1255 Brice Blvd. Bartow FL 33830 863-578-2212 Ovidiu.Cotea@flhealth.gov

Jail Linkage Coordinator Angela Voz 1255 Brice Blvd. Bartow FL 33830 863-578-2218 Angela.Voz@flhealth.gov

St. Lucie Program Manager Monica Adelphonse 5150 NW Milner Dr. Port St. Lucie FL 34983 772-462-3928 Monica.Adelphonse@flhealth.gov

Supervisor Norma Eradiri 5150 NW Milner Dr. Port St. Lucie FL 34983 772-462-3808 772-905-7319 Norma.Eradiri@flhealth.gov

Volusia Supervisor Paula Burns 1845 Holsonback Dr. Daytona Beach FL 32217 386-274-0585 Paula.Burns2@flhealth.gov

Jail Linkage Coordinator Marvin Hall 1845 Holsonback Dr. Daytona Beach FL 32217 386-274-0560 386-481-3277 Marvin.Hall@flhealth.gov
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